NORTH UNION TOWNSHIP

Established March 11, 1851 7 South Evans Station Road, Lemont Furnace, PA 15456

Supervisors Robert Tupta Curtis Matthews Ronald T. Landman, Jr.

Phone 724-438-6316 Fax 724-438-4177

AGENDA

DATE 1/02/2024 TIME 9:00 a.m.

- 1. ANNUAL ORGANIZATION MEETING OF THE NORTH UNION TOWNSHIP SUPERVISORS
- 2. CHAIRMAN CALLS THE MEETING TO ORDER-PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ITEMS TO BE DISCUSSED AND/OR VOTED ON
- 4. PUBLIC COMMENT
- 5. MOTION TO ADJOURN

NORTH UNION TOWNSHIP

Established March 11, 1851 7 South Evans Station Road, Lemont Furnace, PA 15456

Supervisors Robert Tupta Curtis Matthews Ronald T. Landman, Jr.

Phone 724-438-6316 Fax 724-438-4177

AGENDA

1. REGULARLY SCHEDULED MEETINGS:

DATE: 1/9/2024 TIME: 3:30 PM

- 2. CHAIRMAN CALLS THE MEETING TO ORDER-PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. PUBLIC COMMENT ON AGENDA ITEMS
- 4. TREASURERS REPORT
- 5. MOTION TO APPROVE THE TREASURERS REPORT
- 6. MOTION TO ACCEPT THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING
- 7. MOTION TO PAY THE BILLS AND PAYROLL FOR JANUARY 2023
- 8. ITEMS TO BE DISCUSSED AND/OR ACTED ON AS FOLLOWS
- 9. TIME ALLOCATED TO SOLICITOR
- **10. PUBLIC COMMENT**
- 11. MOTION TO ADJOURN